
36 34 34 34 36 34 34 36 34 35 34 36 34 35 34 36 34 35
 King’s Lynn Bus Station stand E 0630 0645 0715 0715 0730 0745 0830 0845 0900 15 30 45 00 1415 1430 1445 1500
 Gaywood Tesco 0650 0720 0720 0751 0851 21 51 1421 1451
 Q.E  Hospital Grounds q 0655 0726 0726 q 0756 q 0856 26 q 56 1426 q 1456
 Sth Wootton Grimston Rd/Deas Rd 0637 0739 0839 q 39 q 1439 q

 Castle Rising Black Horse 0912 12 1512
 West Newton Church 0918 18 1518
 Sandringham Visitor Centre 0922 22 1522
 Dersingham Feathers q q q q q q q q 0925 q q q 25 q q q 1525
 Dersingham Lynn Rd/Manor Rd 0646 0706 0739 0739 0749 0809 0829 0849 0909 39 49 09 1439 1449 1509
 Dersingham Mountbatten Rd q 0707 0740 0740 q 0810 0830 q 0910 q 40 q 10 q 1440 q 1510 q

 Dersingham Thaxters 0649 0709 0743 0743 0752 0813 0833 0852 0913 0930 43 52 13 30 1443 1452 1513 1530
 Ingoldisthorpe opp Pond 0652 0711 0746 0746 0755 0816 0836 0855 0916 0933 46 55 16 33 1446 1455 1516 1533
 Snettisham Grapes 0655 0714 0750 0750 0759 0820 0840 0859 0920 0937 50 59 20 37 1450 1459 1520 1537
 Heacham Lodge Rd/Jennings Cl 0701 0720 0756 0756 0805 0826 0846 0905 0926 0943 56 05 26 43 1456 1505 1526 1543
 Heacham opp Fox & Hounds 0704 0722 0759 0759 0808 0829 0849 0908 0929 0946 59 08 29 46 1459 1508 1529 1546
 Heacham Lynn Rd opp Nourse Dr A q q q q 0948 q q 48 q q 1548
 Hunstanton Princess Drive q q 0804 q 0834 0854 q 0934 q 04 q 34 q 1504 q 1534 q

 Hunstanton opp Tesco 0710 0729 0806 0815 0836 0856 0915 0936 0953 06 15 36 53 1506 1515 1536 1553
 Hunstanton Bus Station 0714 0733 0811 0820 0841 0901 0920 0941 0958 11 20 41 58 1511 1520 1541 1558
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34 36 34 35 34 36 34 34 36 34 34 34 34
 King’s Lynn Bus Station stand E 1515 1530 1545 1600 1615 1630 1650 1720 1745 1810 1910 2010 2110
 Gaywood Tesco 1521 1551 1621 1656 1726 1815 1915 2015 2115
 Q.E  Hospital Grounds 1526 q 1556 1626 q 1701 1731 q 1820 1920 2020 2120
 Sth Wootton Grimston Rd/Deas Rd 1539 q 1639 1753
 Castle Rising Black Horse 1612
 West Newton Church 1618
 Sandringham Visitor Centre 1622
 Dersingham Feathers q q q 1625 q q q q q q q q q

 Dersingham Lynn Rd/Manor Rd 1539 1549 1609 1639 1649 1714 1744 1803 1830 1930 2030 2130
 Dersingham Mountbatten Rd 1540 q 1610 q 1640 q 1715 1745 q 1831 1931 2031 2131
 Dersingham Thaxters 1543 1552 1613 1630 1643 1652 1718 1748 1806 1833 1933 2033 2133
 Ingoldisthorpe opp Pond 1546 1555 1616 1633 1646 1655 1721 1751 1808 1835 1935 2035 2135
 Snettisham Grapes 1550 1559 1620 1637 1650 1659 1725 1755 1812 1838 1938 2038 2138
 Heacham Lodge Rd/Jennings Cl 1556 1605 1626 1643 1656 1705 1731 1801 1818 1844 1944 2044 2144
 Heacham opp Fox & Hounds 1559 1608 1629 1646 1659 1708 1734 1804 1820 1846 1946 2046 2146
 Heacham Lynn Rd opp Nourse Dr q q 1648 q q q

 Hunstanton Princess Drive 1604 q 1634 q 1704 q 1739 1809 q q q q q

 Hunstanton opp Tesco 1606 1615 1636 1653 1706 1715 1741 1811 1826 1852 1952 2052 2152
 Hunstanton Bus Station 1611 1620 1641 1658 1711 1720 1746 1816 1831 1857 1957 2057 2157
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Via Smithdon High School 
1515 when open - not Tesco.

Runs when Smithdon 
High School is open. 

Runs every Saturday, and 
Mondays to Fridays when 
Smithdon High School is closed.

When College of West Anglia is open operates via Gaywood & 
Wootton Rd then runs 5 mins later from Deas Rd to Hunstanton.

No service 25th & 26th 
December or 1st January. 

Runs Thursdays & Fridays only in June, July and August.

A - journey terminates at 
Smithdon High School at 0808.



36 34 36 34 35 36 34 35 36 34 35 36 34 35 36 34 34 34
 King’s Lynn Bus Station stand E 0730 0800 0830 0850 0910 0930 0950 1010 30 50 10 1530 1550 1610 1630 1710 1810 1940
 Gaywood Tesco 0806 0856 0956 56 1556 1715 1815 1945
 Q.E  Hospital Grounds q 0811 q 0901 q 1001 q 01 q 1601 q 1720 1820 1950
 Sth Wootton Grimston Rd/Deas Rd 0739 0839 q 0939 q 39 q 1539 q 1639
 Castle Rising Black Horse 0922 1022 22 1622
 West Newton Church 0928 1028 28 1628
 Sandringham Visitor Centre 0932 1032 32 1632
 Dersingham Feathers q q q q 0935 q q 1035 q q 35 q q 1635 q q q q

 Dersingham Lynn Rd/Manor Rd 0749 0824 0849 0914 0949 1014 49 14 1549 1614 1649 1730 1830 2000
 Dersingham Mountbatten Rd q 0825 q 0915 q q 1015 q q 15 q q 1615 q q 1731 1831 2001
 Dersingham Thaxters 0752 0828 0852 0918 0940 0952 1018 1040 52 18 40 1552 1618 1640 1652 1733 1833 2003
 Ingoldisthorpe opp Pond 0755 0831 0855 0921 0943 0955 1021 1043 55 21 43 1555 1621 1643 1655 1735 1835 2005
 Snettisham Grapes 0759 0835 0859 0925 0947 0959 1025 1047 59 25 47 1559 1625 1647 1659 1738 1838 2008
 Heacham Lodge Rd/Jennings Cl 0805 0841 0905 0931 0953 1005 1031 1053 05 31 53 1605 1631 1653 1705 1744 1844 2014
 Heacham opp Fox & Hounds 0808 0844 0908 0934 0956 1008 1034 1056 08 34 56 1608 1634 1656 1708 1747 1847 2017
 Heacham Lynn Rd opp Nourse Drive q q 0958 q 1058 q 58 q 1658
 Hunstanton Princess Drive q 0849 q 0939 q q 1039 q q 39 q q 1639 q q q q q

 Hunstanton opp Tesco 0815 0851 0915 0941 1003 1015 1041 1103 15 41 03 1615 1641 1703 1715 1753 1853 2023
 Hunstanton Bus Station 0820 0856 0920 0946 1008 1020 1046 1108 20 46 08 1620 1646 1708 1720 1758 1858 2028
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No service 25th & 26th 
December or 1st January. 

then 
at 
these 
mins

until

new later journeys
throughout the year

stay out late
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35 34 36 34 35 34 36 34 34 36 34 34 34 36 34 34
 Hunstanton Bus Station 1605 1620 1635 1650 1705 1720 1735 1750 1820 1835 1905 1935 2005 2035 2105 2205
 Hunstanton Southend Rd Tesco 1607 1622 1637 1652 1707 1722 1737 1752 1822 1837 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 2207
 Hunstanton Princess Drive q 1623 1653 q 1723 1753 1823
 Heacham Nourse Drive 1613 q q q 1713 q q q q q q q q q q q

 Heacham Fox & Hounds 1615 1630 1644 1700 1715 1730 1744 1800 1830 1844 1913 1943 2013 2043 2113 2213
 Heacham Lodge Road 1618 1633 1647 1703 1718 1733 1747 1803 1833 1847 1916 1946 2016 2046 2116 2216
 Snettisham opp Grapes 1625 1640 1654 1710 1725 1740 1754 1810 1840 1853 1922 1952 2022 2052 2122 2222
 Ingoldisthorpe Pond 1628 1643 1657 1713 1728 1743 1757 1813 1843 1856 1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2225
 Dersingham opp Thaxters 1631 1646 1700 1716 1731 1746 1800 1816 1845 1858 1927 1957 2027 2057 2127 2227
 Dersingham Mountbatten Rd 1648 q 1718 1748 q 1818 1847 q 1928 1958 2028 q 2128 2228
 Dersingham Lynn Rd/Manor Rd q 1650 1703 1720 q 1750 1803 1820 1849 1900 1930 2000 2030 2059 2130 2230
 Dersingham opp Feathers 1635 1735
 Sandringham Visitor Centre 1639 1739
 West Newton opp Church 1643 1743
 Castle Rising opp Black Horse 1649 q 1749 q q q

 South Wootton opp Deas Rd q 1713 q q 1813 q q 1909 q q q 2107 q q

 Queen Elizabeth Hospital 1703 1733 1803 1833 1901 1940 2010 2040 2140 2240
 Gaywood opp Tesco q 1708 q 1738 q 1808 q 1838 1906 q 1944 2014 2044 q 2144 2244
 King’s Lynn Bus Station 1704 1716 1726 1746 1803 1815 1826 1845 1912 1918 1950 2020 2050 2116 2150 2250

34 36 35 34 34 34 36 34 35 34 36 34 35 34 34 36 34
 Hunstanton Bus Station 0640 0720 0735 0750 0750 0820 0835 0850

Then

05 20 35 50

Until

1505 1520 1535 1550
 Hunstanton Southend Rd Tesco 0642 0722 0737 0752 0752 0822 0837 0852 07 22 37 52 1507 1522 1537 1552
 Hunstanton Princess Drive q 0753 0823 0853 q 23 53 q 1523 1553
 Heacham Nourse Drive q q 0743 q q q q 13 q q q 1513 B q q q

 Heacham Fox & Hounds 0649 0729 0745 0800 0830 0844 0900 15 30 44 00 1515 1525 1530 1544 1600
 Heacham Lodge Road 0652 0732 0748 q 0803 0833 0847 0903 18 33 47 03 1518 1528 1533 1547 1603
 Snettisham opp Grapes 0659 0739 0755 0800 0810 0840 0854 0910 25 40 54 10 1525 1540 1540 1554 1610
 Ingoldisthorpe Pond 0702 0742 0758 0803 0813 0843 0857 0913 28 43 57 13 1528 1543 1543 1557 1613
 Dersingham opp Thaxters 0705 0745 0801 0806 0816 0846 0900 0916 31 46 00 16 1531 1546 1546 1600 1616
 Dersingham Mountbatten Rd 0707 0747 q 0818 0848 q 0918 48 q 18 1548 1548 q 1618
 Dersingham Lynn Rd/Manor Rd 0709 0749 q 0809 0820 0850 0903 0920 q 50 03 20 q 1550 1550 1603 1620
 Dersingham opp Feathers 0805 35 1535
 Sandringham Visitor Centre 0806 39 1539
 West Newton opp Church 0809 43 1543
 Castle Rising opp Black Horse q 0814 q 49 q 1549 q

 South Wootton opp Deas Road q 0759 q q q 0913 q q 13 q q q 1613 q

 Queen Elizabeth Hospital 0722 q 0822 0833 0903 0933 03 33 1603 1603 1633
 Gaywood opp Tesco 0727 q 0827 0829 0838 0908 q 0938 q 08 q 38 q 1608 1608 q 1638
 King’s Lynn Bus Station 0735 0812 0837 0840 0846 0916 0926 0946 04 16 26 46 1604 1616 1616 1626 1646

Stops on Gayton Road 
opposite Elvington - 
not in QEH grounds. 

34  35  36

No service 25th & 
26th December or 
1st January. 

until

These buses run on 
schooldays only

These buses run 
every Saturday 
and on Mondays 
to Fridays when 
Smithdon High 
School is closed.

then 
at 
these 
mins

Time at Norwich 
Gates, does not 
serve Visitor Centre.

B -  journey 
commences at 
Smithdon High 
School at 1517.

This bus runs Thursdays, Fridays & 
Saturdays only in June, July & August.



36 34 36 34 35 36 34 35 36 34 35 36 34 36 34 34 34
 Hunstanton Bus Station 0835 0905 0935 0955 1015 1035 55 15 35 1655 1715 1735 1805 1835 1905 1935 2035
 Hunstanton Southend Rd Tesco 0837 0907 0937 0957 1017 1037 57 17 37 1657 1717 1737 1807 1837 1907 1937 2037
 Hunstanton Princess Drive 0908 0958 q 58 q 1658 q

 Heacham Nourse Drive q q q q 1023 q q 23 q q 1723 q q q q q q

 Heacham Fox & Hounds 0844 0915 0944 1005 1025 1044 05 25 44 1705 1725 1744 1814 1844 1913 1943 2043
 Heacham Lodge Road 0847 0918 0947 1008 1028 1047 08 28 47 1708 1728 1747 1817 1847 1916 1946 2046
 Snettisham opp Grapes 0854 0925 0954 1015 1035 1054 15 35 54 1715 1735 1754 1823 1853 1922 1952 2052
 Ingoldisthorpe Pond 0857 0928 0957 1018 1038 1057 18 38 57 1718 1738 1757 1826 1856 1925 1955 2055
 Dersingham opp Thaxters 0900 0931 1000 1021 1041 1100 21 41 00 1721 1741 1800 1828 1858 1927 1957 2057
 Dersingham Mountbatten Rd q 0933 q 1023 q 23 q 1723 q 1829 q 1928 1958 2058

 Dersingham Lynn Rd/Manor Rd 0903 0935 1003 1025 q 1103 25 q 03 1725 q 1803 1831 1900 1930 2000 2100

 Dersingham opp Feathers 1045 45 1745
 Sandringham Visitor Centre 1049 49 1749
 West Newton opp Church 1053 53 1753
 Castle Rising opp Black Horse q q 1059 q 59 q 1759 q q

 South Wootton opp Deas Rd 0913 q 1013 q 1113 q 13 q 1813 q 1909 q q q

 Queen Elizabeth Hospital 0948 1038 38 1738 1843 1940 2010 2110
 Gaywood opp Tesco q 0953 q 1043 q q 43 q q 1743 q q 1847 q 1944 2014 2114
 King’s Lynn Bus Station 0926 1001 1026 1051 1114 1126 51 14 26 1751 1814 1826 1855 1918 1950 2020 2120
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 Hunstanton | King’s Lynn

be at one
with nature
green travel,
greener views
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then 
at 
these 
mins

until

No service 25th & 26th 
December or 1st January. 


